Continuous Gas Analyzers, in-situ
LDS 6
General
3/3Siemens PA 01 · 2009
3
■ Overview
LDS 6 is a diode laser gas analyzer with a measuring principle
based on the specific light absorption of different gas compo-

Selection and ordering data
Further Versions Kurzangabe
Add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order code
Telescopic rails (2 units) A31
Set of Torx screwdrivers A32
TAG label (customized inscription) Y30
Additional units Bestell-Nr.
External power supply, only for hybrid cable length > 500 m A5E00854188
LDS Com communication software A5E00822928
LAN modem incl. cable E) A5E00834946
Calibration verification kit for NH3 (version 2) D) A5E01075594
TÜV/MCERT calibration kit NH3 (version 2), 2 cells D) A5E00823339013
TÜV/MCERT calibration kit NH3/H2O (version 2), 3 cells D) A5E00823339014
TÜV/MCERT calibration kit H2O (version 2), 2 cells D) A5E00823339015
Calibration verification kit for NH3 (version 1) D) A5E00534675
TÜV/MCERT calibration kit NH3 (version 1), 2 cells D) A5E00823339003
TÜV/MCERT calibration kit NH3/H2O (version 1), 3 cells D) A5E00823339004
TÜV/MCERT calibration kit H2O (version 1), 2 cells D) A5E00823339005
TÜV/MCERT calibration kit HCl, 2 cells A5E00823339008
TÜV/MCERT calibration kit HCl/H2O, 3 cells A5E00823339009
Selection and ordering data Order No.
LDS 6 in-situ gas analyzer
19" rack unit for installation in cabinets
7MB6121- 777 0 0 - 0 777

7MB6122- 77777 - 7777
Selection and ordering data
Further versions Order code
Add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order code
6 mm Swagelok for steam, purging types G and H D) A27
Purging tube, special length M1Y
Hybrid cable, customized length P1Y
Sensor cable, customized length Q1Y
TAG label, customized inscription D) Y30
Additional units Order No.
LDS 6, 230 V purging air blower D) A5E00829151
LDS 6, 115 V purging air blower A5E00829150
CD 6, sensor alignment kit A5E00253142
© Siemens AG 2008
Continuous Gas Analyzers, in-situ
LDS 6
Cross-duct sensor CD 6
3/23Siemens PA 01 · 2009
3
■ Dimensional drawings
Cross-duct sensor CD 6, moderate purging (instrument air), version
according to Order No. 7MB6122-**C1*-0***, dimensions in mm
Cross-duct sensor CD 6, increased purging (instrument air), version
according to Order No. 7MB6122-**E1*-0***, dimensions in mm
© Siemens AG 2008
Continuous Gas Analyzers, in-situ
LDS 6
Cross-duct sensor CD 6
3/24 Siemens PA 01 · 2009
3
Cross-duct sensor CD 6, blower purging, version according to
Order No. 7MB6122-**G1*-0***, dimensions in mm
Cross-duct sensor CD 6, sensor and process side purging, version
according to Order No. 7MB6122-**H1*-0***, dimensions in mm
© Siemens AG 2008
Continuous Gas Analyzers, in-situ
LDS 6
Cross-duct sensor CD 6
3/25Siemens PA 01 · 2009
3
Cross-duct sensor CD 6, purged version for application SCR_DeNOx/
automotive, version according to Order No. 7MB6122-*WC14-2***,
dimensions in mm
CD 6 high-pressure sensor for oxygen, dimensions in mm
© Siemens AG 2008
Continuous Gas Analyzers, in-situ
LDS 6
Documentation
3/26 Siemens PA 01 · 2009
3
■ Selection and ordering data
■ Selection and ordering data
LDS 6 does not contain parts subject to wear, but some parts
within the sensors might be stressed. For this reason it is recom-
mended for demanding applications to keep window modules
and detector electronics on stock (quantities stated per measur-
ing point, i.e. per sensor pair).
D) Subject to AL export regulations: 9I999, ECCN: N
For the suitability of different parts (version 1 or version 2) please consult the instrument manual or contact Siemens directly.
In general, all new analyzers are compatible with spare parts of version 2.
Manual Order No.
LDS 6 manual
• German A5E00295893
• English A5E00295894
• French A5E00295895
• Italian A5E00295896
• Spanish A5E00362720
Suggestions for spare parts
Description Quantity for
2 years
Quantity for
5 years
Order No.
CD 6, window module, quartz 1 2 A5E00338487